

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

M.A. No. 969-970/2017 in C.A. Nos. 11066-11067/2017

LLYODS BANK PLC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AXIS BANK LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

MA 1115-1116/2017 in C.A. No. 11064-11065/2017 (III)

MA 1113-1114/2017 in C.A. No. 11064-11065/2017 (III)

Diary No(s). 30197/2017 (XIV)

MA 1117-1118/2017 in C.A. No. 11064-11065/2017 (III)

Date : 14-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Parties

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

Ms. Paromita Majumdar, ADV.

Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.

M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.

Ms. Fereshte D. Sethna, Adv.

Mr. Sachit Jolly, Adv.

Mr. Ameya Pant, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Manmeet Singh Gulati, Adv.

Mr. J. J. Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Dakshini, Adv.

Ms. Sadapurna Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. C. U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chander Bhai Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Chadda, Adv.
Ms. Diya Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. P. S. Narasimha, ASG.
Mr. Y. P. Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. L. Chidanand, Adv.
Mr. H. R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Shikhil Suri, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Saini, Adv.
Ms. Vinishma Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rao, Adv.
Mr. Mukund Punny, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Dushyant Dave, learned senior counsel, appearing for respondent-Formula One World Championship Limited submits that there is a possibility of resolving the disputes as Orders passed under Section 156 of the Income Tax Act have been received. Short adjournment is prayed for. Other parties also agree to this.

List the matter on 08.12.2017.

As prayed for, liberty is granted to the parties to file short affidavit.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER